



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.7017 of 2026**

***Sudipta Kumar Mishra and others*** ..... ***Petitioners***  
Mr. Milan Kanungo, Senior Advocate  
-versus-  
***Angul Bar Association, Angul and others*** ..... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. U.R. Jena, A.G.A.  
Mr. S.K. Mohanty, Advocate for O.P. No.1  
Mr. A.P. Bose, Advocate for O.P. No.5  
Mr. R.K. Sharma, Advocate for O.P. Nos.2 & 3  
Mr. S. Swain, Advocate for O.P. No.4

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2026**

**Order No.**

03.

1. Heard Mr. Milan Kanungo, learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioners, Mr. S.K. Mohanty, learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.1, Mr. R.K. Sharma, learned counsel for the Opposite Parties 2 & 3, Mr. S. Swain, learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.4 and Mr. A.P. Bose, learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.5.

2. Mr. Kanungo, learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioners submits in course of hearing that, all the Petitioners are engaged in legal profession and they will file their separate affidavit in that regard by tomorrow.

3. List this matter on 26<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**( B.P. Routray )**  
**Judge**